502029931 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hanspeter Bloch	05/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13517456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4198741130

 Phone:
 419-874-1100

 Email:
 fisher@fraser-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-17862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Clemens

Total Attachments: 1

source=17862 Executed Assignment 082012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028811 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US)

Whereas, I, BLOCH, Hanspeter of Switzerland
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement in LIFT APPARATUS WITH DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR FIRE FIGHTING WATER IN HOISTWAY
for which the PCT Application .PST/EP2010/070131(PCT No.) was filed
on 17.12.2010(date)
Whereas, INVENTIO AG, of Switzerland here referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the same.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and
to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire
right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the
use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.
In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand on22: S: 2011(Date)
(Signature Inventor)
g. grander of the contract of

RECORDED: 08/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 028811 FRAME: 0316